OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, BILASPUR, H.P.

No. DSJ/BLP/EC/7-31/1993-Dated Bilaspur, the 26th June, 2023.

OFFICE ORDER.

In exercise of powers vested in me under Section 10(3) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, it is ordered that in the event of my absence from the headquarter(s) for whatsoever reasons, all the urgent Criminal work which lie to this Court shall be presented to and disposed of by the Additional Sessions Judge, Ghumarwin, in his absence by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bilaspur and in his absence by the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghumarwin.

This order shall come into force with immediate effect.

(Chirag Bhann Singh) Sessions Judge, Bilaspur, H.P.

Endst.No.DSJ/BLP/EC/7-31/1993- 5035 Dated Bilaspur, the 26th June, 2023. Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- The Registrar (Vigilance), High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- The Principal Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- The Director, Himachal Pradesh Judicial Academy, Shimla, 16 mile, Shimla-Mandi NH, District Shimla-14.
- The Member Secretary, H.P. State Legal Services Authority, Shimla, H.P.
- 5. All the District & Sessions Judges in Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Additional District & Sessions Judge, Ghumarwin.
- 8. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Bilaspur.
- 9. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Ghumarwin.
- 10. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Bilaspur.
- 11. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC (II/III), Ghumarwin.
- 12. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Jhandutta.
- 13. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Bilaspur.
- 14. The Mobile Traffic Magistrate, Hamirpur & Bilaspur at Bilaspur.
- 15. The Deputy Commissioner, Bilaspur.
- 16. The Superintendent of Police, Bilaspur.
- 17. The District Attorney-cum-Public Prosecutor, Bilaspur.
- 18. The President, Bar Association, Bilaspur/Ghumarwin/Jhandutta.
- 19. The District Treasury Officer, Bilaspur.
- 20. The Manager, State Bank of India (Govt. Branch), Bilaspur.
- 21. The Reader Grade-I of this office.
- The Assistant Programmer of this office to update the website of the District Courts', Bilaspur.

Sessions Andge, Bilaspur, H.P.